TARIFF SCHEDULE SUN VALLEY GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT CURENT REVISION: MAY 09, 2024

PRIOR REVISION: OCTOBER 16, 1997

## **RULE NO. 13**

## **TEMPORARY SERVICE**

## I. ESTABLISHMENT OF TEMPORARY SERVICE

The District will furnish temporary service, sewer and/or water, under the following conditions:

- A. The Applicant must provide the District with a copy of active Washoe County Building Permit and/or Administrative Permit.
- B. The Applicant will be required to pay the District, in advance, the estimated net cost of installing and removing the facilities necessary to furnish the service.
- C. The Applicant shall be required to sign, on a form provided by the District, an application for service under Rule No. 3.
- D. The Applicant may also be required to establish his credit in the manner prescribed for permanent service under Rule No. 11.
- E. The Applicant shall be assessed appropriate water and sewer charges in accordance to Rule No. 21 and Rule No. 22.

## II. CHANGE TO PERMANENT STATUS

In the event a temporary service becomes permanent Rule No. 9 shall apply to the Customer, along with all other District Rules and/or Regulations and valid rules and regulations of the District.